## 504008033 09/15/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054690

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
	Name	Name				
BM INNOVATIVE PROP	COMPANY			08/17/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	150-20, GONGSE-RO, GIHEUNG-GU					
City:	YONG	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
State/Country:	KORE	A, REPUBLIC				
Postal Code:	17084	17084				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (626		(626)577-880	00			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if [						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(626)795-990				
•		pto@lrrc.com				
•			VIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP			
Address Line 1:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			062755/412299 DAP/SM/JHG			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SANDRA M. MEDINA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RA M. MEDINA/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			RA M. MEDINA/			

Docket No. 062755

Return to: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

<u>3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY</u> (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE")

having a place of business at 150-20, Gongse-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonngi-do 17084, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

NEGATIVE ACTIVE MATERIAL, METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME, AND RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM BATTERY INCLUDING THE SAME

which application was filed on November 28, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/324,943

including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, ASSIGNOR will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By: Name Title:

<u>ngust 17, 20</u>16 Date:

WITNESSES:

JHG PAS1426290.1-\*-06/22/16 2:40 PM

JOYCE M. COURTNE Notary Public Minnesota Expires January 31, 2020

**RECORDED: 09/15/2016**